BANGLADESH ARMY

PRELIMINARY MEDICAL AND INTERVIEW RESULT
86'" BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY SPECIAL
(ARMY MEDICAL CORPS) COURSE

1. Following candidates have been qualified in the preliminary medical and interview held
on 21-25 September 2025 at Directorate General of Medical Services Office, Dhaka Cantonment.
The Selected candidates roll numbers are listed below:

("] Q
: 40'5 B‘s?v

M-861001

M-861016

M-861017

M-861023

M-861025

M-861054

M-861061

M-861075

M-861079

M-861080

M-861083

M-861085

M-861092

M-861113

M-861116

M-861119

M-861120

M-861132

M-861136

M-861140

M-861141

M-861155

M-861175

M-861176

M-861190

M-861192

M-861197

M-861208

M-861211

M-861229

M-861237

M-861238

M-861243

M-861246

M-861261

M-861266

M-861268

M-861278

M-86210

M-86214

M-86215

M-86217

M-86221

M-86223

M-86220

2. Candidates qualified in preliminary medical and interview will appear in the Inter Services
Selection Board (ISSB) for test. The ISSB test for 86" Bangladesh Military Academy Special
(Army Medical Corps) Course will likely start from 2" half of Nov 2025. Candidates must fill out the
online bio-data within the stipulated time period alotted in the link of ISSB sent via Email or SMS.

3 Candidates are requested to visit the ISSB website (www.issb-bd.org) regularly for their
test /interview date. The ISSB will also issue separate call up letters in phases. However, for any
reason if a candidate does not receive the call up letter, he/she should report to the ISSB on
scheduled date as given at the website (www.issb-bd.org). Candidates must see the
"SPECIMEN CALL UP LETTER" for ISSB on the same website. Candidates may contact ISSB
(telephone number 02-9834266 and military exchange 02-8711111 extension-4266) for any queries.

4, All candidates should carry the original copy of all certificates/provisional certificates and
mark sheets/academic transcripts appearing at ISSB.

5. The whole ISSB process including scheduling will be conducted by ISSB only. After
selection from ISSB and final medical process Personal Administration Directorate, Army

Headquarters will finally select a qualified candidate.

EQI MOLLIK

Major
Deputy Assistant Adjuta
Personnel Administration Directorate
Adjutant General's Branch

Army Headquarters, Dhaka Cantonment



