



BANGLADESH ARMY

PRELIMINARY MEDICAL AND INTERVIEW RESULT 86TH BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY SPECIAL (ARMY MEDICAL CORPS) COURSE

1. Following candidates have been **qualified in the preliminary medical and interview** held on 21-25 September 2025 at Directorate General of Medical Services Office, Dhaka Cantonment. The Selected candidates roll numbers are listed below:

M-861001	M-861016	M-861017	M-861023	M-861025	M-861054	M-861061
M-861075	M-861079	M-861080	M-861083	M-861085	M-861092	M-861113
M-861116	M-861119	M-861120	M-861132	M-861136	M-861140	M-861141
M-861155	M-861175	M-861176	M-861190	M-861192	M-861197	M-861208
M-861211	M-861229	M-861237	M-861238	M-861243	M-861246	M-861261
M-861266	M-861268	M-861278	M-86210	M-86214	M-86215	M-86217
M-86220	M-86221	M-86223				

2. Candidates qualified in preliminary medical and interview will appear in the Inter Services Selection Board (ISSB) for test. The ISSB test for 86th Bangladesh Military Academy Special (Army Medical Corps) Course will likely start from 2nd half of Nov 2025. Candidates must fill out the online bio-data within the stipulated time period allotted in the link of ISSB sent via Email or SMS.

3. Candidates are requested to visit the ISSB website (www.issb-bd.org) regularly for their test /interview date. The ISSB will also issue separate call up letters in phases. However, for any reason if a candidate does not receive the call up letter, he/she should report to the ISSB on scheduled date as given at the website (www.issb-bd.org). Candidates must see the "SPECIMEN CALL UP LETTER" for ISSB on the same website. Candidates may contact ISSB (telephone number 02-9834266 and military exchange 02-8711111 extension-4266) for any queries.

4. All candidates should carry the **original copy** of all certificates/provisional certificates and mark sheets/academic transcripts appearing at ISSB.

5. The whole ISSB process including scheduling will be conducted by ISSB only. After selection from ISSB and final medical process Personal Administration Directorate, Army Headquarters will finally select a qualified candidate.


AL-MEHEDI MOLLIK
Major
Deputy Assistant Adjutant General
Personnel Administration Directorate
Adjutant General's Branch
Army Headquarters, Dhaka Cantonment